07/18/2018 505009267

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5056015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAD CARTER	04/27/2018
RYAN DELONG	04/27/2018
JEROME FACCHINELLO	04/27/2018
WILLIAM COHOON	07/13/2018
ROBERT GAARDER	07/13/2018
WILBUR PAUL WINKLE III	05/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECTUM HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	5400 DATA COURT
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15940502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021L.009US (IPD00114)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 046384 FRAME: 0422

505009267

Total Attachments: 6 source=ExDecsAssign_2021L_009US_IPD00114#page1.tif source=ExDecsAssign_2021L_009US_IPD00114#page2.tif source=ExDecsAssign_2021L_009US_IPD00114#page3.tif source=ExDecsAssign_2021L_009US_IPD00114#page4.tif source=ExDecsAssign_2021L_009US_IPD00114#page5.tif

source=ExDecsAssign_2021L_009US_IPD00114#page6.tif

Title of Invention: BIAS REGULATED ROLLING TRUCK BED COVER

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

The United States Application Number 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNEE: ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Robert Gaarder 5952 Petros Drive West Bloomfield, MI 48324

Nationality: US

Tectum Holdings, Inc. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018, (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

inventor's Signature:

Date:

bent Gaarder

Residence:

West Bloomfield, MI

Post Office Address:

5952 Petros Drive

West Bloomfield, MI 48324

Citizenship: US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

LHLEBEK

Whose full post office address is: 150 MECHANIC ST, DUNDEG Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see ROBOT SARDS who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

4124 PM AT TEVEL

Subscribing Witness

PATENT

REEL: 046384 FRAME: 0424

Title of Invention: BIAS REGULATED ROLLING TRUCK BED COVER

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

The United States Application Number 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

William Cohoon 3830 W. Pillar Road Whitmore Lake, MI 48189

Nationality: US

Tectum Holdings, Inc. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2016, (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's	
Signature:	

Residence:

Whitmore Lake, MI

Post Office Address:

3630 W. Pillar Road Whitmore Lake, MI 48189

Date:

Citizenship: US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

1. Karneth J Holl
Whose full post office address is: <u>5582 Stoney Luke RD Jackson M1</u> 4920/ Street, City, Postal Code, Country
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see William P. Chap who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at: 1400 S. St. P. Are Acker MT 47/07
Signed at: <u>5400 S: State Cd.; Amr Arker MF 47/07</u> On this <u>/3</u> day of <u>July</u> 20 <u>18</u>

Subscribing Witness

Title of Invention: BIAS REGULATED ROLLING TRUCK BED COVER

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

- The attached application, or
- The United States Application Number 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Chad Carter 4860 Sharon Hollow Manchester, MI 48158 Nationality: US

Tectum Holdings, Inc. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018, (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference. litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

inventor's
Signature:

Residence:

Manchester, MI

Chad Carter

Post Office Address:

4860 Sharon Hollow Manchester, MI 48158

Date:

Citizenship: US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is: 4743 EM-166 Stack Studye MI 47285 USA Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Chacle Carter who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: 4006 DM

On this 27th day of April

Title of Invention: BIAS REGULATED ROLLING TRUCK BED COVER

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

The United States Application Number 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Ryan DeLong 14743 E M 106 Stockbridge, MI 49285 Nationality: US

Tectum Holdings, Inc. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018, (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's
Signature:

Date:

Residence:

Stockbridge, MI

Post Office Address:

14743 E M 106

Stockbridge, MI 49285

Citizenship: US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

IEROME FROENMIEZEO

Whose full post office address is: 8357 Oxfold LANE, GRAND BLANC MI 999439 USA
Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see Kywy Donald who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at:

Copyril

The purposes therein stated.

Title of Invention: BIAS REGULATED ROLLING TRUCK BED COVER

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

The United States Application Number 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Jerome Facchinello 8351 Oxford Lane Grand Blanc, Mi 48439

Nationality: US

5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108

Tectum Holdings, Inc.

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018, (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor	's
Signatur	'n.

Date:

Jerome Facchinello

Residence:

Grand Blanc, MI

Post Office Address:

8351 Oxford Lane Grand Blanc, MI 48439

Citizenship: US

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is: 14743 E M-loG Stockbridge M 1 49785 US H
Street, City, Postal Code, Country

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>"Telowie Fauch Willo</u> who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: 4/04 pM

On this Zarh day of April

Subseribing Witness

Title of Invention: BIAS REGULATED ROLLING TRUCK BED COVER

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

☐ The attached application, or

A all

The United States Application Number 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Wilbur Paul Winkle III 8267 Tuttle Hill Road Ypsilanti, MI 48197 Nationality: US Tectum Holdings, Inc. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/940,502 filed on March 29, 2018, (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:		Residence;	Y psiianti,ivii
v	Wilbur Paul Winkle III	Post Office Address:	8267 Tuttle Hill Road
Date:	5/1/2018		Ypsilanti, MI 48197
Citizenship: US			
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAY	TT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
1,	IE TACCHINELLO		
Whose full post offic	e address is: <u>835 / ク</u> 次やんり	<u>9NE GRANO BANC</u> Country	, M1 48439
to be the inventor na Signed at:		<i>ViuBur∟ Wind ⊆</i> who is ind execute the same for the purpo 	personally known or identified to moses therein stated.
On this/ \$		The same of the sa	
	and the second s	9 <i>[Komphill</i>]	dam.

Subscribing Wilmess

PATENT REEL: 046384 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 07/18/2018